

Before you begin, read these instructions and check to be sure all parts and tools are accounted for. Please retain these installation instructions for future reference and parts ordering information.

Kit Components:

Qty.	Part Description	Tools required for installation:
1	Windshield	T-25 Torx screw driver
2	M5x30mm Screws	Phillips Screw driver
2	Spacers	
2	Small Well Nuts	
2	5/16"x3/4" Screw	
1	Large Well Nut	
1	3/8"x1-1/4" Screw	



PowerMadd Cobra windshields install differently than your stock windshield. We mount the shield directly to dash which gives it more stability and strength. Using this method eliminates the need for an outer trim piece.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Remove the stock windshield. Some larger shields may have darts in the side of the dash, gently pull these out first, then pull up on the outer trim and the windshield popping the darts out of the three rubber grommets in the dash.
2. Remove the two dash screws from the dash using a T-25 Torx screw driver (Figure 1). If you have removed a larger OEM windshield you will need to remove the front grommet from the dash (Figure 1) These will be four of the mounting points for your new windshield.
3. Install the large well nut into the hole between the head lights (Figure below). Some models require removal of grommet. Set windshield onto dash and using the 3/8" bolt lightly tighten the front of the windshield down.
4. While holding the spacer between the windshield and the dash carefully install the M5x30mm. Use care in getting the threads started. Only tighten lightly. Repeat for the opposite side.
5. Install the small well nuts into the dash where the grommets were removed (figure below). On the brake side the well nut will not go all the way down. Install the 5/16" screw and with slight press begin to tighten. As you tighten the brake side well nut it will fall into place. Repeat for the opposite side.
6. Save the stock screws and grommets with your stock shield in case you ever want to reinstall it.



LIMITED WARRANTY

POWERMADD warrants this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship under use for the purpose it was intended. **POWERMADD** shall not be liable for damage or injury caused by defective materials or workmanship. **POWERMADD** may elect to repair or replace this product, but is the sole judge of any defects in their product. This warranty does not cover any labor costs to remove or reinstall this product and is effect for one year from the original purchase date.